F5 &5

F5 Seriers

JICK It
i & B 5 100

S

Parts Manual

()

7/ Kk N\ -

oty \
X 2> \
=

¥ 5 3

1. 5. S48/ Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

rﬁg NEMHE  Part NO B PartName F{HEAR Description e Number
1 101511001 12£TSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 14
2 [10122003 ERETFRE Rubber plug 2
3 110201010 ER Face plate 1
4 930000981 EG ) Face plate (spray paint) 1
5 101511007 125TSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
6 13813005 Y5770 Thread guide left 1
7 1110222006 EtRER Face plate gasket 1
8 101511004 12£TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 3




9 11023000900 LEDFFRIT4EH Auto reverse feed switch asm 1
10 (13812018 AT IHIPE Thread take-up lever cover 1
1110122005 Pt augr = Rubber plug 2
12 |10122004 SRR Rubber plug L
13 [13512004 =74 3-hole thread guide 1
14 114511015 12£TSM9/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 2
15 111419001 Es ] Knife 1
16 20722002 SHZEE Rubber plug 1
17 1110212007 BRER Side plate 1
18 (110222005 SERE Side plate gasket 1
19 1930000982 JEER(EE) Side plate (spray paint) 1
20 11013002900 SZ4E—(IHIEE(T19) Electronic control box 1
21 114513001 12ETM5 L=20 Screw M5 L=20 1
22 W01009 HE 5 Washer 5 4
23 |114S30001 12EM5 L=25 Screw M5 L=25 3
24 10122006 ERHETRRFLE Rubber plug 1
25 |10122007 THIZAE Rubber plug 1
26 |101512001 JERMSZHE Machine head stud Electronic 4
27 [10113041 ZiR&A 2-hole thread guide 1
28 |W06001 SESEE Washer 1
29 |206S11002 125TSM9/64"'x40 L=10 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10 1
30 |10113004 yat5720)| Thread guide right 1
31 101515010 125TSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
32 101511007 12£TSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
33 1381300500 RSB Thread tension asm 1

1381300700 SkegesEE (B8 Thread tension asm (H) 1
34 138516013 RLAREG Thread tension nut 1
35 10112007 SR HmR Thread disk rotating stopper 1
36 10127002 Jebispgs Thread tension spring 1

11427050 JeeHE (R Thread tension spring (H) 1
37 10112006 FALEIR Disk stopper 1
38 10127001 PrekEE Thread take-up spring 1

10127031 WEE (BERD Thread take-up spring (H) 1
39 10112005 Jeitn Thread tension disk 2
40 |101S30002 RLRAZET Thread tension post 1
41 10103011 R E= BT RE Thread tension base 1
42 10122014 PG EATIREORE Rubber ring 1
43 (10126030 AERET Tension release pin 1
44 |1101S15005 125TSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
45 (11413011 EEXELD Thread guide 1
46 |401S16001 12FFSM9/64" x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 1
47 101511002 125TSM11/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1
48 |13812111 HINEEEE Ruler stop seat 1
49 101517002 125TSM11/64" x40 L=5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5 2

11414006 iR Needle plate 1
50 10815001 il (-7) Needle plate (-7) 1

11315001 R (B} Needle plate (H) 1

13615003 £t (HL-7) Needle plate (HL-7) 1
51 10115002 HEWR Slide plate 1
52 10127009 HERES Slide plate spring 1
53 |101S11019 125TSM3/32"%x56 L=2 Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2 2




2. Fihbkee 4814 /Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

F?‘:_'g UNSI[as=s R PartName TiHER Description
10126001 PeEE  (ERD Thread take-up connecting rod pin (F 1
1 11326013 HRERIETE Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
11326010 PEETE (-7) Thread take-up connecting rod pin (- 1
2 101515001 125TSM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1
3 10105001 PRERIERT (BF}) Thread take-up connecting rod (H) 1
11305010 HRERIERF Thread take-up connecting rod 1
4 |HO05013 HiE6 Snap ring 6 1
5 11328010 BH Washer 1
6 10112003 SHFTRREIPHR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
7 1013800100 PRI B Thread take-up lever asm 1
1133800200 AT EE (B8, -7) Thread take-up lever asm (H & -7) 1
8 10124001 PRETRE IR Needle bearing 1
11310012 1S5l pan s Thread take-up crank 1
9 1011000400 PRI ER G (B Thread take-up crank (H) 1
11310010 PRI SR (-7) Thread take-up crank (-7) 1
10 (10105002 SHTEM Needle bar connecting rod 1
11 101517001 125TSM9/64" x40 (hE) L=4.8 Screw SM9/64" x40 (left hand) L=4.8 1
12 101515004 1R5TSM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
13 101511003 12£TSM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
14 113804014 SRR Needle bar crank 1
11404035 EHTEE (B8 -7) Needle bar crank (H & -7) 1
15 101515002 1RETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
16 [11380302600 B ERH Main shaft bushing front 1
1010300400 LitEihESRME (B Main shaft bushing front (H) 1
17 101515010 124TSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
18 (10403023 FihhiE Main shaft bushing mid 1
19 101514001 1BETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
20 |{10108001 B Main shaft thrust collar 1
21 H03002 1420 Snap ring 20 1
2 11310014 XSS Feed eccentric cam 1
400006 ZEEHROES (B8R Feed eccentric cam (H) 1
23 [10112017 EEHR OISR Cover plate !
24 101511013 1RETSM1/4"x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2




25 113511003 1B£TSM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2
26 |12803014 LiNEHE Main shaft bushing rear 1
27 (10122008 THEERE R Oil seal 1
28 |H03001 815 Snap ring 15 1
29 (10102026 i Main shaft 1
30 |303560 Fip Handwheel 1
31 110233016 SEAE— RN EBH Motor 1
32 (W03002 JEEhG Spring washer 5 3
33 114513001 125TMS5 L=20 Screw M5 L=20 3
34 |S05218 BRETMS L=22 Screw M5 L=22 1
35 |w03002 SEEAS Spring washer 5 1
36 (10122012 HimrL=E Rubber plug 1
37 |1013800300 AT KRB (HLER) Thread take-up lever asm (HL) 1
38 |1011001100 RFOREH (HLER) Cam (HL) 1
39 [1011001200 EROAEN (HLER) Cam (HL) 1
40 135515007 125TSM11/64" x40 (HLER) Screw SM11/64"x40 (HL) 6
41 [13528002 DEREEA (HLZRA) Cam plate (HL) 1
42 14422008 MR B Thread take-up lever rubber 1




-1 ]
4 [} 1B — E 2
| g R
&, O
s _
i
2]
23
=
26
I |40
~ U
1§ —e 79
4. BRI R4/ Presser Bar Components
= | e o — —

NO NEHEE Part NO 2R PartName FHEA Description HE Number
1 101S11010 1RETSM9/64"x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 1
2 (10128002 ERMR AT Washer 1
3 13811029 ERIRE Hand lifter 1
4 |001004 OZELFE Rubber ring 1
5 1011000200 JERMRFENES D =R Hand lifter cam asm. 1
6 101520001 BIATATIREUE Screw 2
7 10128015 IREEEIRIR R Washer 2
8 1011200100 HBEMERTIF S #RE Lift front lever component 1
9 10112013 FAERIRIAT Knee lifter pull rod 1
10 |H05003 5 Snap ring 5 2
11 [10112010 TERIFHBER Lifting plate 1
13 |101S20004 125TSM3/16"x32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1
14 101520003 1R5TSM15/64"x28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1
15 10112014 BERIEATH Knee lifter back lever 1
16 [10112015 ¥ ERITRAT Knee lifter connecting rod 1
17 |1011200200 B ERBRTTES Knee lifter lever asm 1
18 11381101800 TEAEIRETARM Presser regulating screw nut asm 1
19 |1138NS30003 VEEIRET (B} Press regulating screw (H) 1
20 |1138NS16005 BERE (B8 Press regulating nut (H) 1
21 10102003 BEESH Press regulating guide bar 1
22 113827010 BESE Press regulating spring 1

10127024 AEE (B8 Press regulating spring (H) 1
23 13809030 EFELR Presser bar guide bracket 1
24 101515007 125TSM1/4"x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1
25 10122112 EFHE Pressure bar oil cover 1
26 |10103012 FFRE Presser bar bushing 1
27 10102004 = Presser bar 1
28 |101S11009 125TSM9/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1

1131600600 RIS Presser foot asm 1
29 (1131600100 ERIEE (B8R Presser foot asm (H) 1

1131600300 ERIEHE (HL) Presser foot asm (HL) 1
30 [11329020 B 5 Snap ring 5 5
31 [101S20002 A TTRIRESE Wire release plate pin 1
32 10128015 IEBUEEIRR R E Washer 1
33 (10112012 L5 AN Wire release plate asm 1
34 110126003 [IN57 % Thread release supporting pin 1
35 |H05012 FAERARE TR Snap ring 1
36 (10128001 NS oy Washer plate 1




37 [10127003 IR Spring 1
38 |H05003 5 Snap ring 5 2
39 |10127008 = E Spring 1
40 1011900100 T4 Knife 1

3. §¥H#F. B, THhERE/Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

rﬁg NEWHS Part NO ZR PartName A Description HE Number
1 10122013 T L ERLE Rubber plug L
2 |10103009 T EWE Needle bar bushing upper 1
3 10102002 T Needle bar 1
10102021 £ (B Needle bar (H) 1
4 10138002 HPEEE Needle bar connecting rod 1
13505003 SHRERE (HL) Needle bar connecting rod (HL) 1
5 101511005 125T SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
6 110103002 HIFTEE Needle bar bushing lower 1
10103023 HHTEE (BER. -7) Needle bar bushing lower (H & -7) 1
, |10113002 TR Needle bar thread guide 1
11412063 HH&a (B Needle bar thread guide (H) 1
g 10117001 HETDBx 1#14 Needle DBx 1#14 1
10117002 HETDPx5#21 (EH}) Needle DPx5#21 (H) 1
g 10413001 ST IESLS Lower bushing thread guide 1
10113009 T FHEZS (BRL. -7) Lower bushing thread guide (H & -7) 1
10 |101S11006 125TSM1/8"x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 1
11 10109001 HFREEERIR Slide block 1
12 |101S11008 125TSM11/64"x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8 2
13 10109002 SHTELIBHRESY, Needle bar guide 1
14 (10425004 st Upper shaft bevel gear 1
15 10425003 Ll iy Upper small bevel gear asm 1
16  [10425002 TP lower large bevel gear asm 1
17 101515007 1R25TSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
18 (10425001 TAhPES Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1
19 101515007 125TSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
20 101515007 125TSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
21 101515007 125TSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
22 |101S15006 125TSM15/64"x28 L=4.7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7 1
23  |10403014 =t FIME Upright shaft bushing upper 1
24 110102007 B4 Upright shaft 1
25 10403013 B TIHE Upright shaft bushing lower 1
26 10103079 THEHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
27 110108002 TihEE Hook driving shaft snap ring 1
28 (10122015 i Thtust collar 1
29 10102006 T Hook driving shaft 1
12202003 T4h (HL) Hook driving shaft (HL) 1
30 |10103078 TiHRHE Hook driving shaft bushing front 1
31 10123009 THRBRIEEY Qil wick 1
32 101S30005 TAmPRIMIRETSM3/16" x 32 set screw SM3/16"x32 1
10118006 hiEts Hook asm 1
33 10118007 hEts (B} Hook asm (H) 1
10818001 BERR (HL) Hook asm (HL) 1
34 10118003 &8I0 Bobbin 1
10818501 Kigily (HL) Bobbin (HL) 1
35 10118021 B= Bobbin case asm 1
10818502 %5 (HL) Bobbin case asm (HL) 1
10112016 HERTENSE Finger postioner 1
36 - -
10112032 FERSEME (BEF) Finger postioner (H) 1
37 101S11011 12£TSM11/64" x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1
38 |[101S11012 125TSM11/64" x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 2
39 |[101S15006 12ETSM11/64" x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1




5. 1 E¥¥lH4/Feed Mechanism Components

rﬁg NEE  Part NO B PartName FHEA Description e Number

1 10105007 FRERLERF Reverse feed connecting rod

5 11426021 BhERLE Connecting rod pin
11326011 BIERRETE (-7) Connecting rod pin (-7)

3 101511005 1EETSM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6

4 10101053 ERNETES Feed regulator

5 10403017 ERHETRRE Feed regulator bushing

6 101511023 #2£TSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5

7 |10126045 IR Feed regulator stud

8 10122016 ERNEATIZETOR B Rubber ring

9 1011107000 FrERhEtHeR M Knob component
1011107100 TrEIERAME (-7) Knob component (-7)

10 |101S11022

12£TSM3/16"x28 L=18

Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18

11 10126011 IR AR Feed rocker crank pin

12 101520005 #BETSM9/32"x28 L=13.5 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=13.5
10104002 ERIEHFR Feed rocker shaft crank

13 [11304010 EREEE (-7) Feed rocker shaft crank (-7)
10104009 IERIEE (HL) Feed rocker shaft crank (HL)

14 |101S11016 BETSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14

15 [{400093 WBTHET Connecting rod

16 101511016 BETSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14

17 10104004 BT FEHIR Feed driving shaft crank
400091 EERERT Rocker shaft connecting rod

18 |400083 ERLER (-7) Rocker shaft connecting rod (-7)
10105052 IERHER (HL) Rocker shaft connecting rod (HL)

19 10126006 IERLEITE Connecting rod pin

20 101516003 EFRFSM9/32"x28 L=4 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 L=4

21 (10102008 R Feed rocker shaft

22 11202001 8T Feed driving shaft

23 (101515006

12£TSM15/64" x28 L=7

Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7

24 |101S15013

125JSM15/64"x28 L=10

ScrewSM15/64"x28 L=10

25 (10131086 BISEIRTF Reverse feed lever
26 10103024 FhERHmHE Reverse feed shaft bushing back

Sl alalalalal ol alalalalalalalalalalala] ol alalalalalalalalo| =] =] =




27 (10102023 []EesES S Reverse feed shaft 1
28 10122017 BhEREMOFE Rubber ring 1
29 |10108003 poy S Lt Feed rocker shaft snap ring 4
30 101515002 1RETSM1/4"%x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
31 [10403015 wHE Bushing 1
32 |[H03001 15 Snap ring 15 2
33 [10108003 IERHHHNE Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1
34 101515002 1RETSM1/4"%x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
35 [10403015 wHE Bushing 1
36 |H03001 15 Snap ring 15 1
37 10104007 BT XA Driving shaft crank 1

10804003 BRFFHE (BRL -7) Driving shaft crank (H & -7) 1
38 |116S11005 1BETSM11/64"x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1
38 101511020 1R5TSM11/64"x40 L=10.5 (E#}. -7) [Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 (H & -7) 1

11414002 =R Feed dog 1
39 [11314001 ERIF (BR. -H-7) Feed dog (H & -H-7) 1

10814001 =R (-7) Feed dog (-7) 1

10114051 ERISF (HL) Feed dog (HL) 1
40 |470060 IR Feed bar asm 1
41 101S11016 1R5TSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
42 |10128003 FERRRIZE T HE Washer 1
43 101511025 1RETSM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1
44 |10401007 LR Feed bar pin 1
45 1480095 FEARE Feed bar bed 1
46 (11380700300 FEREM (BRAR) Feed bar asm 1
47 101511018 1R£TSM1/8"x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2
48 |101S15010 12£TSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
49 |10126009 BERHEIREEE S Left pin !
50 (10126007 SHEIRIET Connecting pin 1
51 10109005 IERHSIERIR Feed short shaking plate 1
52 [10109004 ERHRIERR Feed long shaking plate 1
53  |10126007 DRI T Connecting pin 1
54 |1010100200 ERHERIREE S 204 Feed shaking plate bed components 1
55 10126010 ERHERIREE S Right pin 1
56 |101S15010 124TSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
57 |11427011 R Spring 1
58 (11329020 =l Snap ring 5 1
59 |11412081 HEEER Pull spring fixing plate 1
60 (10127011 S SR Reverse feed pull spring 1
61 1140402700 B R Feed reverse crank asm 1

1130402800 FRERIARES (-7) Feed reverse crank asm (-7) 1
62 11321005 HE Tube 1
63 114S30007 12£TSM11/64 x40 L=7.5 Screw SM11/64x40 L=7.5 1
64 114516004 1REFSM11/64"x40 L=3 Nut SM11/64"x40 L=3 1
65 [S01102 125TSM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1
66 |11329020 FHE5 Snap ring 5 1
67 [10126015 ERHE S Pin 1
68 [10127010 A Spring 1




6. iigig. MERMNAH/Oil Lublication & Oil Measuring Components

fi’g NEMHS  Part NO B PartName A Description Number
1 11211004 HE Oil sight window 1
2 10122019 SHBE OB Rubber ring 1
3 |11421008 LIRS Main shaft oil tube 1
4 101530008 THRIERRE Oil pump connecting stud 1
5 11329010 FFOFE10 Snap ring 10 1
6 10121001 TigaHE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
7 (10112020 THRTENR Oil pump installing base 1
8 W03002 gEEh Spring washer 1
9 101S11011 125TSM11/64" x40 L=9.5 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=9.5 1
10 (10103022 HRAEE Oil pump bushing 1
11 [101S30007 FEERIZET Plunger Screw 1
12 (10127013 e Plunger spring 1
13 [10122018 Bl Plunger 1
14 10120001 SHERIE Oil pump 1
15 |S04093 125TM3 L=6 Screw M3 L=6 3
16  [10111003 SHEMES Oil pump impeller 1
17 (10112021 SRR Oil pump impeller cover 1
18 (10111007 HREE Lubricating oil pump cover 1
19 [101S30006 12£7ST2.9 L=10 Screw ST2.9 L=10 3
20 /1012000100 SRS ERMYE Lubricating oil pump component 1
21 101S11026 12BETSM15/64" %28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1
22 10136001 HmEEEsL Rubber joint 1
23 |W02004 SEEM6 Spring Washer M6 1
24 (10121009 s Hook oil tube 1
25 10112022 e AL HE R Tube holder 1
26 [10127014 RTINS Spring 1
27 101S30009 SHERATEET Oil volume adjusting screw 1
28 (10423005 THZ Oil wick 1
29 10127015 Bl HESSE Qil felt clamp 1




30 (10123006 Bl Oil felt felt 1
31 101511004 12£TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
32 (10127015 EIf: Oil tube clamp 1
33 11502100100 EIN Oil return tube component 1
34 [101S11026 125TSM15/64" %28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1
35 10112025 SHEREENR Oil wick fixing plate 1
36 [101S11010 125TSM9/64" x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 2
37 10123010 ists3 Oil wick 1




7. 5i%2840(4%/ Bobbin Components

F?“j-(;— ATHE PartNO B PartName IR Description e Number
1 1383103900 SeRERAM Bobbin winder asm 1
2 114511008 125TM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
3 |WO01142 H$E4 Washer 4 1
4 10113030 RIS EINR Thread press control plate 1
5 10111120 oS DR Winding pad 1
6 13831101 Skes B TR Bobbin winder bed 1
7  |H05006 FFOFHES Snap ring 1
8 [10127061 ShiRnE Spring 1
9 |13812110 TR Regulating plate 1
10 (10110030 SR Bobbin winder cam 1
11 S09045 BBETMS L=5 Screw M5 L=5 1
12 |1380510600 SRR Bobbin winder connecting rod 1
13 [13827103 e Spring 1
14 |10127060 W Spring 1
15 |H05909 FFOEEA4 Snap ring 4 1
16 |13802111 Getkes T Bobbin winder mian shaft 1
17 |13802026 SR Bobbin winder cam shaft 1
18 S09103 1RETM4 L=4 Screw M4 L=4 2
19 13831102 GRS Bobbin winder wheel 1
20 001110 OZR Ring 1
21 11422062 EEER Washer 1
22 1102NS11001 #2£TSM3/16"%x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3
23 |1381300600 [REFTLas Bobbin thread tension asm. 1
24 |138s16019 FeiRtB G Thread tension nut 1
25 [11427006 IR Spring 1
26 10112005 FeihR Thread tension disk 2
27 11413022 FEITLRR Thread tension guide plate 1
28 112513004 REARET Screw 1
29 114516001 ¥2SM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40 1
30 11435013 SRR ESIRENE Driving wheel 1
31 S10009 125TM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2

IO IO YAIE /NG Cacaniniv R Wnaa | iffar CAamnAanantc




Ve JHmom.

BRI /Y SATT/ W1 WEITI VUL WX NUICTE LITLCST WUIHINYVITTTIW

rﬁg NEE Part NO B PartName FHEA Description HE Number
1 10122022 A EEHY Oil reservoir rubber cushion 2
2 [110201011 A Oil reservoir 1
3 10111005 SRR Knee lifter push rod 1
4 10122020 HE Oil Reservoir gasket 1
5 10122021 OB Rubber ring 1
6 101511028 12ETSM5/16"x24 L=7 Screw SM5/16"x24 L=7 1
7 10131001 THERLER Oil reservoir magnet 1
8 (10122023 RS Oil reservoir rubber cushion 2
9 10112027 SRR [E iR Knee lifter crank 1
10 [10127016 S R Knee lifter spring 1
11 H05010 10 Snap ring 10 1
12 10102011 FAERAH Knee lifter shaft 1
13 101515012 12£TM6 L=30 Screw M6 L=20 2
14 |101S16004 1EFM6 L=4 Nut M6 L=4 2
15 101512002 1RETM6 L=26 Screw M6 L=26 1
16 [10101008 AT HEPTE L Bearing bracket 1
17 101512003 1R£TM8 L=16 Screw M8 L=16 1
18 (1011202800 BYMTEHS Knee press plate asm 1
19 101512004 1RETM6 L=11 Screw M6 L=11 1
20 |10112030 BYFTk Knee press plate holder 1
21 10112029 ERNR Knee press plate 1
22 |10112028 BRYNF Knee press plate rod 1
23 10122025 BRYIFER Rubber 1
24 10122024 BYIRIRER Knee press plate cover 1

9 (1)

2




9. HsLBHE (1) /Machine Head Accessories (1)

rﬁg AFMHS  PartNO B PartName IR Description HeE Number
1 20131019 =g Stick cap 1
2 S04050 12FeM5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3
3 W01047 SERES Washer 5 2
4 NO01034 1REFMS5 Nut M5 4
5 |13831022 TERZRIT AT Spool rest arm upper 1
6 10113011 T&E (R) Thread guide ring 2
7 10113010 B (9h) Thread guide ring 2
8 13831019 5222 s Sl Spool rest rod upper 1
9 |13831021 SEETEL Spool rest rod joint 1
10 13831020 LIRS Spool rest rod lower 1
11 10122106 RITEE Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
12 [WO01052 B 16 Washer 16 2
13 N02008 12EgM16 Nut M16 1
14 S04051 12FeM5 L=31.5 Screw M5 L=31.5 1
15 NO01034 1E2M5 Nut M5 2
16 [WO03002 SEREEFhER 5 Spring washer 5 2
17 |13831023 EZRIT LT Spool rest arm lower 1
18 13831024 57 Spool rest 2
19 20131010 5 7aray Spool rest cushion 2
20 120131006 M Spool support rod 2
21 |13831025 ZEEE Spool fixed seat 2
22 11383100300 522 e e Thread stand asm. 1
1
5
9 (2) T
=
9
] =
4 [
|| ]
L]
LY
b
9. tNLBHE (2) /Machine Head Accessories (2)
r‘ﬁg NEE Part NO B PartName A Description HE Number
1 1011203100 WG ER Hinge component 2
2 |10122060 WM SLIEREIRE Head connecting rubber cushion 2
3 10117012 15t DBx1#14 Needle DBx1#14 10
10117002 #ET DPx5#21 (EH}) Needle DPx5#21 (H) 4
4 [101530010 MEEEAREEE] (P19) Shoe spike (p19) 6
5 10118003 1Bt Bobbin 1
10818501 Kty (HL) Big Bobbin (HL) 1
6 115011003 WL32HE Machine head rest pin 1
7 [20731047 12227) (K) Screw driver (large) 1
8 10131003 12427] () Screw driver (medium) 1
9 (10131004 12227] (1) Screw driver (small) 1
10 110211011 LS Oiler bladders 1




NERE RN BIRAE]
ATTHETN
SHEREENS

~NEtEtE(Address of Company) :

FEHNIEAMNHIIX=RREXERR10085

NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOJIANG DISTRICT, TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG
BRgm( Zip Code ): 318000

EREEER(Domestic Trade Department):

EBIE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789

fEE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758

EERHESB(International Trade Department):

FBiE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177782 88177774

fEE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177787

fRES#eL: 400-8876858

http://www.chinajack.com

ﬁ*#lﬂﬁ@ﬂl, EZ:%?TE%.D, U\;‘E%%?&e . EEATASRES
You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard. s
HER: 2022.04




